900300742 09/10/2014
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM316530
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch 08/29/2014 Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Harlan Holdings, Inc.

Street Address: 8520 Allison Pointe Blvd.
Internal Address: Suite 400

City: Indianapolis

State/Country: INDIANA

Postal Code: 46250

Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |3856744 TEKLAD GLOBAL DIETS
Registration Number: | 3950565 HAN
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Q
Fax Number: 3026365454 =3
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent o
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. =
Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348 §
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com -
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company 3
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 291058-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

SIGNATURE: liep/

DATE SIGNED: 09/10/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=9-10-14 UBS-TM#page1 .tif
source=9-10-14 UBS-TM#page?2.tif
source=9-10-14 UBS-TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
900300742 REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0941



source=9-10-14 UBS-TM#page4.tif
source=9-10-14 UBS-TM#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0942




TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this “Release™) is made as of [??
STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent (“Agent™,

2014, by UBS AG,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19,
2005, between Harlan Holdings, Inc. (the “Company™) and Agent (the “Security Agreement™), as amend-
e¢d by that certain First Amendment and Reaffirmation of Trademark Security Agreement dated as of De-
cember 19, 2013 (the “Amended Security Agreement™), the Company has granted to Agent a security in-
terest in the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the “Trademarks™); and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest are no longer owed and Agent no
longer has any interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at reel 3213, frame 0845 on December 20,
2005 and the Amended Security Agreement was recorded at reel 5192, frame 0447 on January 14, 2014,
and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and
to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation,
recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DMSLIBRARY01:23839693.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0943



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly author-
ized officer as of the day and year first above written.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as

Colateral Agent
g T,
)

By:
Name: Houssem Daly
Title:  Associate Director
T ;“g e
By: ?} L

Name: Jenpifer Anderson
Title: Associate Director

Trademark Release Signature Page
DMSLIBRARYG:23839693 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0944



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

88.:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

144 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Jennifer An-
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person up-
on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

gt atye
)/;

£

Rt O
e T

[NOTARY SEAL]

e

Trademark Release Signature Page
DMSLIBRARY(1:23839693.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0945



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

88.:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

On thisggﬁw%%y of 27 . 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
Houssem Daly, personally know to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she exe-
cuted the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the
person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

v

25 ¥ 5 £ H
[NOTARY SEAL] ] * 7

Trademark Release Signature Page
DMSLIBRARYGE 238359603 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0946



Exhibit A

5 s

18 il
Harlan Holdings, Inc.

Tekland Global Diets; Reg./App.
3856744; Reg. Date Oct. 5, 2010
Harlan Holdings, Inc. HAN; Reg./App. No.

3950565; Reg. Date Apr. 26, 2011

DMSLIBRARY(E:23839693.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/10/2014 REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0947



